

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

No. PWH/HD/CB/T-I/2025-26
To

3742-44

Dated: - 23/08/2025

✓
The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2

Subject: - Publication of Notice inviting tender.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith copy of notice inviting tender for publishing on departmental website for favour of further necessary action please.

Encl: As above

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division Haroli,
Distt. Una HP).

Copy along with copy of notice inviting tender is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HP: PWD, Una.
2. Copy to Notice board.

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division Haroli,
Distt. Una HP).

Certificate

Certified that the tenders for the works called vide this office letter No
PWH/HD/CB/T-1/2024-25- 3742-44 dated 28/04/2025 are required to be carried out immediately
being emergent nature of work in public interest.


Executive Engineer,
Haroli Division, HPPWD
Haroli (Distt.Una HP).

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Short term Percentage rate tender on PWD Form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Haroli Division H.P. on behalf of Governor of H.P for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms enlisted in PWD Department as per latest instructions, so as to reach and open in his office as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be open for 45 days from the date of opening of tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

1. Date of receipt of application for the tender form a/w requisite documents: - 27/08/2015 up to 10.30 (AM).
2. Date of issue/sale of tender forms against cash payment(non-refundable): - 27/08/2015 up to 3.00 PM
3. Date of receipt of tenders: - 28/08/2015 up to 10.30 AM
4. Date of opening of tenders: - 29/08/2015 at 11.00 AM

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimate d cost	EMD	Time Limit	Cost of tender	Eligible class of contract or
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Restoration & repair work Pandoga Bridge at RD 5/904 on Panjwar Bathri road Km 0/0 to 34/00 (SH: Wire crate work for apron downstream) Phase-I	99671	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
2	Restoration & repair work Pandoga Bridge at RD 5/904 on Panjwar Bathri road Km 0/0 to 34/00 (SH: Wire crate work for apron downstream) Phase-II	99606	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
3	Restoration & repair work Pandoga Bridge at RD 5/904 on Panjwar Bathri road Km 0/0 to 34/00 (SH: Wire crate work for apron downstream) Phase-III	99603	2000/-	One month	350/-	Class- C & D
4	Restoration & repair work Pandoga Bridge at RD 5/904 on Panjwar Bathri road Km 0/0 to 34/00 (SH: Wire crate work for apron downstream) Phase-IV	99603	2000/-	One month	350/-	Class- C & D
5	Restoration of rain damages Pandoga khad Bridge on Panjwar Bathri road at RD 5/904 (SH: C/o Toe wall at RD 5/973.40 to 5/978.40)	99660	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
6	Restoration of rain damages Pandoga khad Bridge on Panjwar Bathri road at RD 5/904 (SH: C/o Toe wall at RD 5/978.40 to 5/983.40)	99560	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
7	Restoration of rain damages Pandoga khad Bridge on Panjwar Bathri road at RD 5/904 (SH: C/o Toe wall at RD 5/983.40 to 5/988)	99763	2000/-	One month	350/-	Class- C & D
8	Restoration of rain damages Pandoga khad Bridge on Panjwar Bathri road at RD 5/904 (SH: C/o Toe wall at RD 5/988 to 5/992)	99144	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
9	Restoration of rain damages Pandoga khad Bridge on Panjwar Bathri road at RD 5/904 (SH: C/o Toe wall at RD 5/992 to 5/996)	99245	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
10	Restoration of rain damages on Pandoga Khad bridge at RD 5/904 to 6/155 on Panjwar Bathri road Km 0/0 to 34/000 (SH: Hiring of excavator cum Loader for diversion of rainy water flow and temporary channelization) Phase-II	99000	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
11	Restoration of rain damages on Pandoga Khad bridge at RD 5/904 to 6/155 on Panjwar Bathri road Km 0/0 to 34/000 in Pandoga Section under Khad Sub Division HPPWD Division Haroli (SH: Hiring of excavator cum Loader for diversion of rainy water flow and temporary channelization) Phase-II	99550	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving certificate/ time deposit/ saving account of any post office or FDR, Nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of undersigned must be accompanied with each tender. The conditional tender and tender not

accompanying the earnest money in the proper mode of deposit will summarily be rejected. The tender documents to be sent should have invariably be waxed in sealed cover and in failure of that those will not be entertained. The copy of valid enlistment, GST registration No., Income Tax, Pan No. and epf no. must be attached with application.

SPECIAL CONDITION:-

1. The contractor should produce a copy of valid enlistment/renewal letter at the time of application.
1. The contractor/firm shall have his resignation and GST No. and copy of same be attached with the application.
2. The earnest money for the above work should be submitted duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Haroli Division HPPWD with the application for the purchase of tender forms. The application received without earnest money shall summarily be rejected.
3. The contractor/firms are required to insert the rate in words as well as figures, failing which Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejects any or all tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/gazetted holidays, the same shall be process on next date.
4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have relevant machinery and equipment, the list of which may be attached with their application a/w proof of ownership of machinery/legal tie up arrangement).
5. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
6. The conditional/ambiguous/telegraphic tenders by fax shall not entertained/considered in any case.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.


Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division Haroli
Distt.Una(HP).Pin Code-177220
Email: ee-harolli-hp@hp.gov.in
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
Name of work : Restoration & repair work of Pandoga bridge at RD 5/904 on Panjawar Bathri road Km 0/00 to 34/00 (SH: Wire crate work for Apron down stream - Phase-I)									
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Figures	Words	Estimated Cost	99671			
					Earnest Money	2000/-			
					Time limit	One month			
					RATE In	AMOUNT			
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Per cubic metre	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only		2496			
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) dia G.I. wire (Galvanized iron wire) conforming to IS:280 (IS : two hundred eighty) and IS : 4826 (IS : four thousand eight hundred twenty Six) in 100mmx100mm (hundred millimetres into hundred millimetres) mesh (Woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogramme) each and stone spalls as per drawing and M.O.R.D. 2014 technical specification Clause 1301 and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals and per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Per cubic metre	3250.00	Rupees five thousand forty only		97175			
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)©(17)/20212 dated 7.8.2018								
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3)/1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021				Total:	99671			
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures								
	Percentage quoted rate in words								
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor , otherwise the tender will be rejected.								

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Hargaji
Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : Restoration & repair work of Pandoga bridge at RD 5/904 on Panjawa Bathri road Km 0/00 to 34/00 (SH: Wire crate work for Apron down stream - Phase-II)									
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Figures	Words	RATE In	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time limit	AMOUNT
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Per cubic metre	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only				One month	99606
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) dia G.I. wire (Galvanized iron wire) conforming to IS:280 (IS : two hundred eighty) and IS : 4826 (IS : four thousand eight hundred twenty Six) in 100mmx100mm (hundred millimetres into hundred millimetres) mesh (Woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogramme) each and stone spalls as per drawing and M.O.R.D. 2014 technical specification Clause 1.301 and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals and per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Per cubic metre	3250.00	Rupees five thousand forty only					97110
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)©(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018 2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021						Total:		99606
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures								
	Percentage quoted rate in words								
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor , otherwise the tender will be rejected.								

Executive Engineer,
I.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
District Una (H.P.)

3

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
Name of work : Restoration & repair work of Pandoga bridge at RD 5/904 on Panjawar Bathri road Km 0/00 to 34/00 (SH: Wire crate work for Apron down stream - Phase-III)									
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	RATE In		Estimated Cost	One month			
			Figures	Words					
			AMOUNT						
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.58	Per cubic metre	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	2493			
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) dia G.I. wire (Galvanized iron wire) conforming to IS:280 (IS : two hundred eighty) and IS : 4826 (IS : four thousand eight hundred twenty Six) in 100mmx100mm (hundred millimetres into hundred millimetres) mesh (Woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogramme) each and stone spalls as per drawing and M.O.R.D. 2014 technical specification Clause 1301 and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals and per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.88	Per cubic metre	3250.00	Rupees five thousand forty only	97110			
NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)©(17)/20212 dated 7.8.2018					Total:	99603			
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3)/1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021									
Percentage quoted rate in Figures									
Percentage quoted rate in words									
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor , otherwise the tender will be rejected.									

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : Restoration & repair work of Pandoga bridge at RD 5/904 on Panjawaar Bathri road Km 0/00 to 34/00
(SH: Wire crate work for Apron down stream - Phase-IV)

Name of work : Restoration & repair work of Pandoga bridge at RD 5/904 on Panjwar Bathri road Km 0/00 to 34/00 (SH: Wire crate work for Apron down stream - Phase-IV)		Estimated Cost		99603
		Earnest Money		2000/-
		Time limit		One month
Description of work		RATE In		AMOUNT
Sl. No.		Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.58	Rupees one hundred sixty only	2493
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) dia G.I. wire (Galvanized iron wire) conforming to IS:280 (IS : two hundred eighty) and IS : 4826 (IS : four thousand Woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogramme) each and stone spalls as per drawing and M.O.R.D. 2014 technical specification Clause 1301 and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals and per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.88	Rupees five thousand forty only	97110
NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@17/2/0212 dated 7.8.2018				
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy.PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3)/1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021				
Percentage quoted rate in Figures				
Percentage quoted rate in words				
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor , otherwise the tender will be rejected.				

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

267

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

260

④

192

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Name of work :Restoration of rain damage on Pandoga khad bridge on Panjwar Bathri road at RD 5/904 (SH: C/O Toe wall at RD 5/988 to 5/992)									
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
S. No.	Description of work	Unit	Figures	Words	RATE In	Estimated Cost		Earnest Money	
						Time limit	One month	Time limit	One month
						AMOUNT			
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Per cubic metre	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only			99144	2000/-
2	Providing and laying M-10 (M-Ten) Grade Design Mix mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete standard concrete design mix of with cement contents not to be less than 250 kg.(two hundred fifty kilogram) per cubic metre) in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and MORD Technical specification Clause 2100 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.10	Per cubic metre	5040.00	Rupees five thousand forty only			99144	
NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)©(17)2/20212 dated 7.8.2018 2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy.PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3)/1/2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021									
Percentage quoted rate in Figures									
Percentage quoted rate in words									
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor , otherwise the tender will be rejected.									

③

1

1

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
					Estimated Cost	99000
Name of work : Restoration of rain damages on Pandoga Khad bridge at RD 5/904 to 6/155 on Panjawar Bathri road Km 0/00 to 34/00 (SH: Hiring of excavator cum Loader for diversion of rainy water flow and temporary channelization)-Phase-II					Earnest Money	2000/-
					Time limit	One month
S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Figures	RATE In Words	AMOUNT
1	Hiring of hydraulic excavator 0.90 cum. fitted with rock breaker on through rate basis for diversion of rainy water flow and temporary channelization as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge. The cost of Lubricant diesel etc. and wages of operational staff will be borne by the contractor including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	90.00	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One thousand one hundred only	99000
					Total:	99000
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor , otherwise the tender will be rejected.					


 Executive Engineer
 Haroli Division
 HPPWD Haroli

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Hiring of hydraulic excavator 0.90 cum. fitted with rock breaker on through rate basis for making drain and side cuttings in hard rock(where blasting is prohibited) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge .The cost of Lubricant diesel etc. and wages of operational staff will be borne by the contractor including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government. NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018 2) The rates shall be including of all types of taxes including GST etctra) Percentage quoted rate in Figures Percentage quoted rate in words Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.	90.50	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred	99550
					Total:	99550

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)